SIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE www.league-central.com

Ra nkings Total Last Match

Place]| TN# Team Name Won| Lost|Win % |GW/| GP | Pts. [HPts|won|Lost|Gw]Pts. HPts
1 34262(1's BAD BOYS 57| 43[69.29%|324|560(4166| 4166 1 4 9114) 114
2 34258(0FF AT THE POCKET 93 4?]|66.43% 314|560[4155( 4155 4 1| 11) 148] 148
3 34266|BIGS GRAVY TRAIN 86 54"51.43% 318)560|4140( 4140 2 3 ol 139 139
& 34263[11'S TOTAL SPORTS 86l 54(61.43%|301|(560|4037]4037 3 2l 11jf141) 141
5 34260[POCKET LUCKY #7 70.5)|69.5]50.36%| 276|(560( 38959 3899 4 1| 14)160] 160
6 34259 POCKET CHANGE 69| 71|49.29%|(279560||3968) 3968 1 4 6j125|| 125
! 34267|BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS| 69| 71(49.29%||277(560|(38/9|3879 4 1) 12](165] 165
B 34261111'S MYSTERY SHAFPE 47| 93||33.57%[|253||560(3744)|3744 3 2 11ff 162 162
E 34265[BIGS LAST MINUTE 45.5]|94.5|[32.50%| 238(560|(3632||3632 1 4 8134 134
10 [34264||BIGS ALZHEIMERS 37| 103)[26.43%}220|550]3584/[3584 2 3| 9129 129
Season High Power Avg** ||| S=ason High Points || [| Season High Avg*=
1 J{HEIN, DAN O 2.35)ll1  [PEW, CHAD BB7|Jl1 [HEIN, DAN O 8.14
2 fPEW, CHAD 2,16 (12 MONTGOMERY, MATT BS6| (12 MONTGOMERY, MATT ?.‘:'{3
3 |IMONTGOMERY, MATT 2.03|(|3 |MARSH, GREG B46|(|2 [PEW, CHAD 7.92
4 BLOOMBERG, MIKE 1.67| [« BLOOMBERG, MIKE B35 |[¢ JENNINGS, DAVE 7.67
5  JMARSH, GREG 1.38(|(5 |JPHILLIPS, MARC | 7975 |PETERSOMN, TIPPY 7.64
6 |[TRAN, HA 1.36(|fi6  ||SHIFFLET, JOHN 794(ll6  |ITRAN, HA 7.63
7 JEMNINGS, DAVE 116|117 TRAN, HA 7a3 U7 MARSH, GREG 7.55
8 |[PETERSON, TIPPY 1.14|||8 ||OBEREMET, TROY JE5(I8 ||OBEREMBT, TROY 7.55
o WEHRS, TONY 111019 HEIRIGS, STEVE Faie HEIRIGS, STEVE 7.51
10 ||ANDERSON, LARRY 1.OLJN10 [[HANSSEN, KEITH TEI||L0 [[ANDERSON, LARRY 7.48
Season High Wins || || Season High Consecutive Wins ||| Season High Sweeps
1 PEW, CHAD 7301 HEIN, DAN O 131 HEIM, DAN O EL
2 BLOOMBERG, MIKE 0412 MARSH, GREG 112 MONTGOMERY, MATT 5
3 |[[MONTGOMERY, MATT 63)|[3 [[TRAN, HA 10f|[3  |lPEW, CHAD 5
4 ||MARSH, GREG 68| [4  [JAUDING, JOE 1044  |IWEHRS, TONY 5
5 UPHILLIPS, MARC 63 (15 WEHRS, TONY glllls  [[BLOOMBERG, MIKE 4
=] TRAN, HA G2 |ie THOMPSON, RANDY 9 & OCHS, RICK 4
7 WEHRS, TONY alf[i7 WESTABY, TOM a7 THOMPSON, RANDY 4
& JHEIN, DAN O 61|18 ||ANDERSON, LARRY 8|6 MILLER, ROCKY 4
9 HUGHES, MIKE (N E RUTH, BRIAN (1 MARSH, GREG _4
10 ||OBEREMBT, TROY a0 |10 |FARAH, TODD .'r"|| 10 ||OBEREMBT, TROY 4
Season High Win-Zips || || Season High RO| || Season High GB on Break
1 ||BLOCMBERG, MIKE 164[1  |BLOOMBERG, MIKE 23
2 ||PEW, CHAD 1642 ||MONTGOMERY, MATT 20|
3 HANSSEN, KEITH 1503 PEW, CHAD 16
4 ||HEIN, DAN O 13f4  [[TRAN, HA 16
5 MARSH, GREG 12|15 KIDD, JOE 14
& DAVIS, GARRET 12§16 MARSH, GREG 14
7 ||KIDD, JOE LL|[[|7 ||WEHRS, TONY 13
8 MONTGOMERY, MATT 11([||8 HAMNSSEN, KEITH 13
9 |WEHRS, TONY glie  |HUGHES, MIKE 13
10 |ERICKSON, MIKE Bl[{10 |[FROEHLING, JASON 13
GW - Games Won GP - Games Played * - Current Streak
** - Player must have played at least 75.0% of games possible,

http://www . league-central.com/pool/treport.asp?league=2945&r=0.4174002544083765 7/20/2015




SIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE -

TN-PLID

34258
294677
294681
302291
294678
294680
294682
296932
303582

34259

294649
294647
304518
2945648
294646
294650
309429
310617

34260
294669
294666
294668
296933
308838
294665
294667
296934

34261

304318
306953
297379
294658
300497
296937
294657
306954
294659
294663
307901
294661
310449

Team/Player

OFF AT THE POCKET
2 WINS, TERRY

HEIN, DAN O

HEIN, TYLER
JENNINGS, DAVE
OBEREMBT, TROY
PETERSOMN, TIPPY
SAUERS, TROY
SMITH, TRACY

Total

POCKET CHANGE
HEIRIGS, STEVE
HULLINGER, MORGARN
KLUTMAN, DANIEL
PHILLIPS, MARC
PITTENGER, JEFF
TEBEEST, DARRIN
TEBEEST, JASON

KX, DUMMY

Total

POCKET LUCKY 27
BENNING, DAVE
DeANDREA, MARK
ERICKSON, MIKE
FROEHLING, JASON
HOLLAND, CHRIS
RITZMAN, 1IM
SHIFFLET, JOHN
VIGANTS, PETE
Total

J1'S MYSTERY SHAPE
, ERIC

, TYLER

CARLSON, RON
GARDNER, JEREMY
HOFF, DAVE

KELLY, COURTNEY
KUHNS, JOE
MONLUX, BOB SR
MORRIS, MIKE
O"CONNOR, MARK
SWEDZINSKI, MARK
WEHRS, TONY

XX, DUMMY

Total

HA GPTS OPTS
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458
781
28
767
785
642
667
27
4155

781
779
35
797
716
775
65
20
3968

235
166
769
708
22
209
794
696
3809

g1
40
18
524
432
24
711
36
552
464
42
770
40
3744

533
555
77
651
GH9
546
593
36
3680

702
765
20
765
829
810
57
40
3988

592
170
776
02
37
227
736
711
3971

139
71
36

BB5

391
40

732
24

549

457
68

655
80

4107

(Week )

www.league-central.com

GW GP GA

32
61

56
a0
48
55

314

56
56

63
44
53

279

36
11
54
54

15
a7
48
276

4

1
22
34

0
49

3
39
36

2
&1

0

253

72
96

100
104
Ba
92

560

104
108

112
108
112

560

80
24
108
104

32
108
100
560

16

£

96
60

104

a0
b4

104

560

6.36
8.14
3.50
7.67
7.55
7.64
7.25
6.75
742

7.51
7.21
8.75
7.12
6.63
6.92
B.13
5.00
7.09

6.69
6.92
F.12
6.81
5.50
6.53
733
6.96
6.96

5.69
5.00
4.50
5.46
7.20
6.00
6.84
9.00
6.90
7.25
5.25
7.40
5.00
6.69

PA SC CC RO GE WZ SW

-1.04
2.35
-6.13
1.16
0.92
1.14
0.80
-2.25

0.76
0.13
3.75
0.29
-1.05
-0.31
1.00
-5.00

-0.71
-0.17
-0.06

0.06
-3.75
-0.56

0.35
-0.15

-3.00
-3.88
-4,50
-3.55
0.68
-4.00
-0.20
3.00
0.04
0.11
-3.25
1.11
-5.00
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http:/f'www.league-central.com/pool/preport.asp?league=2945&1=0.9983671882279446
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2545
2945

2945
2945
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2945
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2930
2945
2945
2045

2945

2945
2945
2930

2945
2945

2945

2945
2945
25945
2945

2945

1

(U S

I i A

[

12/1/14
12/1/14
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12/1/14
12/1/14
12/1/14
12/1/14

I
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12/1/14
12/9/14
12/1/14
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12/1/14
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12/1/14

I
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12/1/14
12/9/14

i
12/1/14
1271714
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ff
12/1/14
10/20/14
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SIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE -

TN-PLID

34262
294692

299192
204689
294691
303583
294690
296938
294693

34263

294694
303240
294696
294706
300502
294707
294695
309926

34264

299015
294655
294656
294651
294552
294653

34265

302799
302290
296931
302289
294674
294672
294673
294670
294675

34266

299190
294643
294641
294642
296939
301792
2594645
294644

Team/Player

11’5 BAD BOYS
ANDERSON, LARRY

AUDING, JOE
DEIGHTOMN, RYAN
JOHNSON, MAUREY
LeCLAIRE, DOUG
MARSH, GREG
SKOGEN, JON
TRAN, HA

Total

1)'S TOTAL SPORTS
BLOOMBERG, MIKE
D, SHANDY
HANSSEN, KEITH
HUGHES, MIKE
MURRA, TODD
QCHS, RICK

SULLY, RON

XX, DUMMY

Total

BIGS ALZHEIMERS
BARMHART, KEN
ERICKSON, RICH
REUWSAAT, RICH
SPAIN, RICHARD
STANDING, RICK
WESTABY, TOM
Total

BIGS LAST MINUTE
, GARY

CARLSON, RON
HAMMER, CHRIS
LavOy, KEVIN
MAYFIELD, COLT
NELSON, HANK
PEDERSON, RYAN
SMITH, STEVE
THOMPSON, RANDY
Total

BIGS GRAVY TRAIN
AYMAR, JON

DISSE, 5AM
DVORAK, JAY
DWVORAK, SHANDY
MILLER, ROCKY
MONLUX, BOB SR
MONTGOMERY, MATT
PEW, CHAD

Total

(Weelk )

HA GPTS OPTS GW GP GA
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778
353
599
649
a0
B46
98
793
4166

835
451
781
778
303
655
214
20
4037

672
664
524
690
372
662
3584

97
20
144
239
499
727
629
666
611
3632

673
681
26
53
657
307
856
887
4140

673
193
536
644
71
692
130
652
3591

648
448
700
689
258
636
294
40
3713

835
765
615
Q03
500
764
4382

177
31
180
262
558
741
703
851
728
4231

665
716
27
58
570
330
637
645
3648

57
31
a0
48

&8

62
324

70
30
57
a0
23
50
11

301

41
39
35
36
23
46
220

10
17
35
=0
41
40
40
238

a7
49
2

4
51
21
69
75
318

104
40
B4
92

112

16
104
560

112
64
108
104
40
92
36

S60

108
100

80
108

&0
104
560

20

24
36
76
104
92
108
96
560

96
100

88

44
108
112
560

7.48
B8.83
7.13
7.05
6.25
7.55
6.13
7.63
7.44

7.46
7.05
7.23
7.48
7.58
7.12
2.94
5.00
7.21

6.22
6.64
6.55
6.39
6.20
6.37
6.40

4,85
=.00
6.00
6.64
6.57
6.99
6.84
6.17
6.36
6.49

7.01
6.81
6.50
6.63
7.47
6.98
7.93
7.92
7.39

PA 5C CC RO GBE WZ 5SW

1.01
4.00
0.75
0.05
-2.63
1.38
-2.00
1.36

1.67
0.05
0.75
0.86
1.13
0.21
-2.22
-5.00

-1.51
-1.01
-1.14
-1.97
-2.13
-0.98

-4.00
-2.75
-1.50
-0.64
-0.78
-0.13
-0.80
1. 71
-1.22

0.08
-0.35
-0.25
-0.63

0.99
-0.52

2.03

2.16
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http://www league-central.com/pool/preport.asp?league=2945&r=0.9983671882279446
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SIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE -
TN-PLID

34267
294687
294684
294686
294683
300503
294685

GW - Games Won
GP - Games Played
HA - Handicap Average GA - Game Average

Team/Player

BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS
DAVIS, GARRET

FARAH, TODD

KIDD, JOE

LAMBERTZ, BRIAN
NAGLESTAD, JASON

RUTH, BRIAN

Total

SW - Sweeps

GPTS - Game Points

HA

LI L N N |

90
751
731
779
154
774
3879

725 48
808 52
706 50
774 57
117 13
759 57
3893 277

(Week )
GPTS OPTS GW GP GA

104
108
104
112

20
112
560

G6.63
6.95
7.03
6.96
7.70
6.91
6.93

PA SC CC RO GB WZ SW

-0.38
-0.53
0.24
0.04
1.85
0.13

SC - Consecutive Wins({Season) RO - Run-0ut
OPTS - Opponents Game Points CC - Consecutive Wins{Current) GB - Game Ball On Break 55 - Sanctioning Session
PA - Power Average(Y - 0%)

< 1 11 o 12 0 2930
0 04 0 1 3 2945
7 4 14 0 11 3 2945
6 3 11 0 8 3 2945
3 2 4 0 2 0

g8 0 7 0 & 2 2945

WZ - Win Zips{10-0)

http://www.league-central.com/pool/preport.asp?league=2945&r=0.9983671882279446

e e

SL S5 SnDate

12/9/14
12/1/14
12/1/14
12/1/14

I
12/1/14

5L - Sanctioning League

SnDate - Sanction Date
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