

**SIoux FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE**

www.league-central.com

Rankings			Total							Last Match				
Place	TN#	Team Name	Won	Lost	Win %	GW	GP	Pts.	Hpts	Won	Lost	GW	Pts.	Hpts
1	34262	JJ'S BAD BOYS	97	43	69.29%	324	560	4166	4166	1	4	9	114	114
2	34258	OFF AT THE POCKET	93	47	66.43%	314	560	4155	4155	4	1	11	148	148
3	34266	BIGS GRAVY TRAIN	86	54	61.43%	318	560	4140	4140	2	3	9	139	139
4	34263	JJ'S TOTAL SPORTS	86	54	61.43%	301	560	4037	4037	3	2	11	141	141
5	34260	POCKET LUCKY #7	70.5	69.5	50.36%	276	560	3899	3899	4	1	14	160	160
6	34259	POCKET CHANGE	69	71	49.29%	279	560	3968	3968	1	4	6	125	125
7	34267	BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS	69	71	49.29%	277	560	3879	3879	4	1	12	165	165
8	34261	JJ'S MYSTERY SHAPE	47	93	33.57%	253	560	3744	3744	3	2	11	162	162
9	34265	BIGS LAST MINUTE	45.5	94.5	32.50%	238	560	3632	3632	1	4	8	134	134
10	34264	BIGS ALZHEIMERS	37	103	26.43%	220	560	3584	3584	2	3	9	129	129

Season High		Power Avg**
1	HEIN, DAN O	2.35
2	PEW, CHAD	2.16
3	MONTGOMERY, MATT	2.03
4	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	1.67
5	MARSH, GREG	1.38
6	TRAN, HA	1.36
7	JENNINGS, DAVE	1.16
8	PETERSON, TIPPY	1.14
9	WEHRS, TONY	1.11
10	ANDERSON, LARRY	1.01

Season High		Points
1	PEW, CHAD	887
2	MONTGOMERY, MATT	856
3	MARSH, GREG	846
4	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	835
5	PHILLIPS, MARC	797
6	SHIFFLET, JOHN	794
7	TRAN, HA	793
8	OBEREMBT, TROY	785
9	HEIRIGS, STEVE	781
10	HANSSSEN, KEITH	781

Season High		Avg**
1	HEIN, DAN O	8.14
2	MONTGOMERY, MATT	7.93
3	PEW, CHAD	7.92
4	JENNINGS, DAVE	7.67
5	PETERSON, TIPPY	7.64
6	TRAN, HA	7.63
7	MARSH, GREG	7.55
8	OBEREMBT, TROY	7.55
9	HEIRIGS, STEVE	7.51
10	ANDERSON, LARRY	7.48

Season High		Wins
1	PEW, CHAD	75
2	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	70
3	MONTGOMERY, MATT	69
4	MARSH, GREG	68
5	PHILLIPS, MARC	63
6	TRAN, HA	62
7	WEHRS, TONY	61
8	HEIN, DAN O	61
9	HUGHES, MIKE	60
10	OBEREMBT, TROY	60

Season High		Consecutive Wins
1	HEIN, DAN O	13
2	MARSH, GREG	11
3	TRAN, HA	10
4	AUDINO, JOE	10
5	WEHRS, TONY	9
6	THOMPSON, RANDY	9
7	WESTABY, TOM	8
8	ANDERSON, LARRY	8
9	RUTH, BRIAN	8
10	FARAH, TODD	7

Season High		Sweeps
1	HEIN, DAN O	6
2	MONTGOMERY, MATT	5
3	PEW, CHAD	5
4	WEHRS, TONY	5
5	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	4
6	OCHS, RICK	4
7	THOMPSON, RANDY	4
8	MILLER, ROCKY	4
9	MARSH, GREG	4
10	OBEREMBT, TROY	4

Season High		Win-Zips
1	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	16
2	PEW, CHAD	16
3	HANSSSEN, KEITH	15
4	HEIN, DAN O	13
5	MARSH, GREG	12
6	DAVIS, GARRET	12
7	KIDD, JOE	11
8	MONTGOMERY, MATT	11
9	WEHRS, TONY	9
10	ERICKSON, MIKE	8

Season High		RO
1	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	23
2	MONTGOMERY, MATT	20
3	PEW, CHAD	16
4	TRAN, HA	16
5	KIDD, JOE	14
6	MARSH, GREG	14
7	WEHRS, TONY	13
8	HANSSSEN, KEITH	13
9	HUGHES, MIKE	13
10	FROEHLING, JASON	13

Season High		GB on Break
1	HEIN, DAN O	6
2	MONTGOMERY, MATT	5
3	PEW, CHAD	5
4	WEHRS, TONY	5
5	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	4
6	OCHS, RICK	4
7	THOMPSON, RANDY	4
8	MILLER, ROCKY	4
9	MARSH, GREG	4
10	OBEREMBT, TROY	4

GW - Games Won

GP - Games Played

\* - Current Streak

\*\* - Player must have played at least 75.0% of games possible.

**SIoux FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE - (Week )**

www.league-central.com

TN-PLID	Team/Player	HA	GPTS	OPTS	GW	GP	GA	PA	SC	CC	RO	GB	WZ	SW	SL	SS	SnDate
<b>34258</b>	<b>OFF AT THE POCKET</b>																
294677	2 WINS, TERRY	6	458	533	32	72	6.36	-1.04	5	2	4	0	5	2	2945	1	12/1/14
294681	HEIN, DAN O	8	781	555	61	96	8.14	2.35	13	2	10	0	13	6	2945	1	12/1/14
302291	HEIN, TYLER	4	28	77	1	8	3.50	-6.13	1	0	0	0	0	0			//
294678	JENNINGS, DAVE	8	767	651	56	100	7.67	1.16	6	2	11	0	7	2	2945	1	12/1/14
294680	OBEREMBT, TROY	8	785	689	60	104	7.55	0.92	6	0	5	0	5	4	2945	1	12/1/14
294682	PETERSON, TIPPY	8	642	546	48	84	7.64	1.14	6	1	12	0	5	3	2945	1	12/1/14
296932	SAUERS, TROY	7	667	593	55	92	7.25	0.80	7	3	10	0	4	3	2945	1	12/1/14
303582	SMITH, TRACY	7	27	36	1	4	6.75	-2.25	1	1	0	0	0	0			//
	Total		4155	3680	314	560	7.42										
<b>34259</b>	<b>POCKET CHANGE</b>																
294649	HEIRIGS, STEVE	8	781	702	56	104	7.51	0.76	7	0	5	0	7	2	2945	1	12/1/14
294647	HULLINGER, MORGAN	7	779	765	56	108	7.21	0.13	5	0	7	0	5	2	2945	1	12/1/14
304518	KLUTMAN, DANIEL	9	35	20	3	4	8.75	3.75	2	2	1	0	1	0	2930	1	12/9/14
294648	PHILLIPS, MARC	7	797	765	63	112	7.12	0.29	7	2	10	0	5	2	2945	1	12/1/14
294646	PITTENGER, JEFF	7	716	829	44	108	6.63	-1.05	5	0	4	0	5	1	2945	1	12/1/14
294650	TEBEEST, DARRIN	7	775	810	53	112	6.92	-0.31	5	0	6	0	5	0	2945	1	12/1/14
309429	TEBEEST, JASON	8	65	57	4	8	8.13	1.00	3	1	0	0	1	0			//
310617	XX, DUMMY	5	20	40	0	4	5.00	-5.00	0	0	0	0	0	0			//
	Total		3968	3988	279	560	7.09										
<b>34260</b>	<b>POCKET LUCKY #7</b>																
294669	BENNING, DAVE	7	535	592	36	80	6.69	-0.71	6	1	3	0	3	1	2945	1	12/1/14
294666	DeANDREA, MARK	7	166	170	11	24	6.92	-0.17	4	0	3	0	3	1			//
294668	ERICKSON, MIKE	7	769	776	54	108	7.12	-0.06	5	5	6	0	8	2	2945	1	12/1/14
296933	FROEHLING, JASON	7	708	702	54	104	6.81	0.06	7	1	13	0	8	1	2945	1	12/1/14
308838	HOLLAND, CHRIS	6	22	37	1	4	5.50	-3.75	1	0	0	0	0	0	2930	1	12/9/14
294665	RITZMAN, JIM	7	209	227	15	32	6.53	-0.56	4	0	3	0	1	1			//
294667	SHIFFLET, JOHN	7	794	756	57	108	7.35	0.35	6	2	9	0	5	1	2945	1	12/1/14
296934	VIGANTS, PETE	7	696	711	48	100	6.96	-0.15	7	3	10	0	7	2	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		3899	3971	276	560	6.96										
<b>34261</b>	<b>JJ'S MYSTERY SHAPE</b>																
304318	, ERIC	6	91	139	4	16	5.69	-3.00	2	0	1	0	0	0			//
306953	, TYLER	5	40	71	2	8	5.00	-3.88	1	1	0	0	0	0			//
297379	CARLSON, RON	5	18	36	1	4	4.50	-4.50	1	0	0	0	0	0			//
294658	GARDNER, JEREMY	5	524	865	22	96	5.46	-3.55	3	1	1	0	0	0	2945	1	12/1/14
300497	HOFF, DAVE	7	432	391	34	60	7.20	0.68	5	3	9	0	6	1			//
296937	KELLY, COURTNEY	6	24	40	0	4	6.00	-4.00	0	0	0	0	0	0			//
294657	KUHNS, JOE	7	711	732	49	104	6.84	-0.20	6	0	6	0	6	1	2945	1	12/1/14
306954	MONLUX, BOB SR	9	36	24	3	4	9.00	3.00	2	1	1	0	0	0	2945	1	10/20/14
294659	MORRIS, MIKE	7	552	549	39	80	6.90	0.04	4	0	8	0	6	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294663	O'CONNOR, MARK	7	464	457	36	64	7.25	0.11	5	0	3	0	3	1	2945	1	12/1/14
307901	SWEDZINSKI, MARK	5	42	68	2	8	5.25	-3.25	1	0	0	0	0	0			//
294661	WEHRS, TONY	7	770	655	61	104	7.40	1.11	9	0	13	0	9	5	2945	1	12/1/14
310449	XXX, DUMMY	5	40	80	0	8	5.00	-5.00	0	0	0	0	0	0			//
	Total		3744	4107	253	560	6.69										

**STIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE - (Week )**

TN-PLID	Team/Player	HA	GPTS	OPTS	GW	GP	GA	PA	SC	CC	RO	GB	WZ	SW	SL	SS	SnDate
<b>34262</b>	<b>JJ'S BAD BOYS</b>																
294692	ANDERSON, LARRY	7	778	673	57	104	7.48	1.01	8	0	11	0	7	1	2945	1	12/1/14
299192	AUDINO, JOE	9	353	193	31	40	8.83	4.00	10	2	10	0	6	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294689	DEIGHTON, RYAN	7	599	536	50	84	7.13	0.75	6	0	10	0	6	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294691	JOHNSON, MAUREY	7	649	644	48	92	7.05	0.05	6	1	5	0	4	0	2945	1	12/1/14
303583	LeCLAIRE, DOUG	6	50	71	2	8	6.25	-2.63	1	0	0	0	0	0			//
294690	MARSH, GREG	8	846	692	68	112	7.55	1.38	11	0	14	0	12	4	2945	1	12/1/14
296938	SKOGEN, JON	6	98	130	6	16	6.13	-2.00	2	1	1	0	1	0			//
294693	TRAN, HA	8	793	652	62	104	7.63	1.36	10	0	16	0	6	3	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		4166	3591	324	560	7.44										
<b>34263</b>	<b>JJ'S TOTAL SPORTS</b>																
294694	BLOOMBERG, MIKE	7	835	648	70	112	7.46	1.67	7	0	23	0	16	4	2945	1	12/1/14
303240	D, SHANDY	7	451	448	30	64	7.05	0.05	3	0	5	0	5	0			//
294696	HANSSEN, KEITH	7	781	700	57	108	7.23	0.75	7	3	13	0	15	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294706	HUGHES, MIKE	7	778	689	60	104	7.48	0.86	7	2	13	0	8	2	2945	1	12/1/14
300502	MURRA, TODD	8	303	258	23	40	7.58	1.13	6	1	5	0	4	1			//
294707	OCHS, RICK	7	655	636	50	92	7.12	0.21	7	0	6	0	5	4	2945	1	12/1/14
294695	SULLY, RON	6	214	294	11	36	5.94	-2.22	3	1	1	0	1	0	2945	1	12/1/14
309926	XX, DUMMY	5	20	40	0	4	5.00	-5.00	0	0	0	0	0	0			//
	Total		4037	3713	301	560	7.21										
<b>34264</b>	<b>BIGS ALZHEIMERS</b>																
299015	BARNHART, KEN	6	672	835	41	108	6.22	-1.51	4	1	5	0	4	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294655	ERICKSON, RICH	7	664	765	39	100	6.64	-1.01	3	0	6	0	4	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294656	REUWSAAT, RICH	7	524	615	35	80	6.55	-1.14	3	2	1	0	0	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294651	SPAIN, RICHARD	6	690	903	36	108	6.39	-1.97	3	0	2	0	1	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294652	STANDING, RICK	6	372	500	23	60	6.20	-2.13	4	0	0	0	0	1			//
294653	WESTABY, TOM	6	662	764	46	104	6.37	-0.98	8	1	9	0	5	1	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		3584	4382	220	560	6.40										
<b>34265</b>	<b>BIGS LAST MINUTE</b>																
302799	, GARY	5	97	177	4	20	4.85	-4.00	1	0	1	0	1	0			//
302290	CARLSON, RON	5	20	31	1	4	5.00	-2.75	1	0	0	0	0	0			//
296931	HAMMER, CHRIS	6	144	180	10	24	6.00	-1.50	3	0	2	0	2	0			//
302289	LaVOY, KEVIN	7	239	262	17	36	6.64	-0.64	3	1	1	0	3	0			//
294674	MAYFIELD, COLT	7	499	558	35	76	6.57	-0.78	4	0	1	0	3	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294672	NELSON, HANK	7	727	741	50	104	6.99	-0.13	5	0	6	0	4	2	2945	1	12/1/14
294673	PEDERSON, RYAN	7	629	703	41	92	6.84	-0.80	4	2	3	0	4	0	2945	1	12/1/14
294670	SMITH, STEVE	6	666	851	40	108	6.17	-1.71	4	1	6	0	5	0	2930	1	12/9/14
294675	THOMPSON, RANDY	6	611	728	40	96	6.36	-1.22	9	0	5	0	3	4	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		3632	4231	238	560	6.49										
<b>34266</b>	<b>BIGS GRAVY TRAIN</b>																
299190	AYMAR, JON	7	673	665	47	96	7.01	0.08	4	1	7	0	6	1	2945	1	12/1/14
294643	DISSE, SAM	7	681	716	49	100	6.81	-0.35	6	0	12	0	8	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294641	DVORAK, JAY	7	26	27	2	4	6.50	-0.25	1	0	1	0	0	0	2930	1	12/9/14
294642	DVORAK, SHANDY	7	53	58	4	8	6.63	-0.63	3	0	1	0	1	0			//
296939	MILLER, ROCKY	7	657	570	51	88	7.47	0.99	6	5	5	0	7	4	2945	1	12/1/14
301792	MONLUX, BOB SR	7	307	330	21	44	6.98	-0.52	5	1	2	0	3	2			//
294645	MONTGOMERY, MATT	8	856	637	69	108	7.93	2.03	7	1	20	0	11	5	2945	1	12/1/14
294644	PEW, CHAD	8	887	645	75	112	7.92	2.16	6	0	16	0	16	5	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		4140	3648	318	560	7.39										

**SIOUX FALLS MASTERS POOL LEAGUE - (Week )**

TN-PLID	Team/Player	HA	GPTS	OPTS	GW	GP	GA	PA	SC	CC	RO	GB	WZ	SW	SL	SS	SnDate
<b>34267</b>	<b>BIGS BLIND SQUIRRELS</b>																
294687	DAVIS, GARRET	7	690	729	48	104	6.63	-0.38	4	1	11	0	12	0	2930	1	12/9/14
294684	FARAH, TODD	7	751	808	52	108	6.95	-0.53	7	0	4	0	1	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294686	KIDD, JOE	7	731	706	50	104	7.03	0.24	7	4	14	0	11	3	2945	1	12/1/14
294683	LAMBERTZ, BRIAN	7	779	774	57	112	6.96	0.04	6	3	11	0	8	3	2945	1	12/1/14
300503	NAGLESTAD, JASON	8	154	117	13	20	7.70	1.85	3	2	4	0	2	0			//
294685	RUTH, BRIAN	7	774	759	57	112	6.91	0.13	8	0	7	0	6	2	2945	1	12/1/14
	Total		3879	3893	277	560	6.93										

GW - Games Won      GPTS - Game Points      SC - Consecutive Wins(Season)      RO - Run-Out      SL - Sanctioning League  
 GP - Games Played      OPTS - Opponents Game Points      CC - Consecutive Wins(Current)      GB - Game Ball On Break      SS - Sanctioning Session  
 HA - Handicap Average      GA - Game Average      PA - Power Average(Y - 0%)      WZ - Win Zips(10-0)      SnDate - Sanction Date  
 SW - Sweeps